CORP CAI 0318

Cardmember Additional

Information

For your added convenience, the complete
Cardmember Agreement that governs Card
usage, the Insurance Benefits, Emergency
Assistance Coverage, and Schedule of Fees.

Charges are now available either through
our website or from our Customer Service
front offices.

This Card is issued by AMEX (Middle East) B.S.C. (c) pursuant to a license from American Express.
American Express is a registered trademark of American Express.

Contact Information

AMEX (Middle East) B.S.C. (¢)

P.O. Box 5990

Manama, Kingdom of Bahrain

24 Hours Customer Services: (+973) 17 557243
International Card Activation: (+973) 17 557238
www.americanexpress.com.bh

Telephone Numbers for all Markets:

* Bahrain 80001414

* Egypt (+202) 2 4801503
* Jordan (+962) 6 5205060
* Kuwait (+965) 22594477
* Lebanon (+961) 1977870

* Morocco (+212) 522 973180
* Oman (+968) 24 573565
* Qatar (+974) 44556808
* Tunisia (+216) 71961575

* UAE 8004013

AMEX (Middle East) B.S.C. © is regulated by the Central Bank of Bahrain as a Financing Company.

The American Express® Corporate Card

Annual Cardmembership Fees:

Bahrain (Bahraini Dinars*)

Jordan (Jordanian Dinars)

Oman (Omani Riyals)

Qatar (Qatari Riyals)

UAE (UAE Dirhams)

US Dollars

Basic

Annual Fees range from between BHD 17
- 37 and are determined by the number of
Cards issued for your Company.

Annual Fees range from between JOD 32
- 70 and are determined by the number of
Cards issued for your Company.

Annual Fees range from between OMR 17
- 37 and are determined by the number of
Cards issued for your Company.

Annual Fees range from between QAR 170
- 370 and are determined by the number
of Cards issued for your Company.

Annual Fees range from between AED 170
- 370 and are determined by the number
of Cards issued for your Company.

Annual Fees range from between USD 45
- 100 and are determined by the number
of Cards issued for your Company.

Annual Membership Rewards® Fee

BHD 20

JOD 35

OMR 20

QAR 200

AED 190

USD 50

Fees, Rates and Charges:

Cash Access:

Transaction Fee on Cash Withdrawal

5% or BHD 5, whichever is higher

5% or JOD 10, whichever is higher

5% or OMR 5, whichever is higher

5% or QAR 50, whichever is higher

5% or AED 50, whichever is higher

5% or USD 15, whichever is higher

Limit of Cash Withdrawal

BHD 380 every 30 days

JOD 710 every 30 days

OMR 380 every 30 days

QAR 3,800 every 30 days

AED 3,800 every 30 days

USD 1,000 every 30 days

Other Charges:

Charges on overdue balance

At 40 days from the first day of billing, a
monthly composite charge of 2.5% of all
outstanding sums which are at least 30
days overdue, in addition to which a fee of
BHD 5 will be applied at billing date where
any sums are 40 days overdue.

At 60 days from the first day of billing

and thereafter calculated and applied a
monthly composite charge of 2.5% of all
outstanding sums in addition to which a
fee of BHD 5 will be applied at the billing
date where any sums are 60 days overdue.

At 40 days from the first day of billing, a
monthly composite charge of 2.5% of all
outstanding sums which are at least 30
days overdue, in addition to which a fee of
JOD 10 will be applied at billing date where
any sums are 40 days overdue.

At 60 days from the first day of billing

and thereafter calculated and applied a
monthly composite charge of 2.5% of all
outstanding sums in addition to which a
fee of JOD 10 will be applied at the billing
date where any sums are 60 days overdue.

At 40 days from the first day of billing, a
monthly composite charge of 2.5% of all
outstanding sums which are at least 30
days overdue, in addition to which a fee of
OMR 5 will be applied at billing date where
any sums are 40 days overdue.

At 60 days from the first day of billing

and thereafter calculated and applied a
monthly composite charge of 2.5% of all
outstanding sums in addition to which a
fee of OMR 5 will be applied at the billing
date where any sums are 60 days overdue.

At 40 days from the first day of billing, a
monthly composite charge of 2.5% of all
outstanding sums which are at least 30
days overdue, in addition to which a fee
of QAR 50 will be applied at billing date
where any sums are 40 days overdue.

At 60 days from the first day of billing

and thereafter calculated and applied a
monthly composite charge of 2.5% of all
outstanding sums in addition to which a
fee of QAR 50 will be applied at the billing
date where any sums are 60 days overdue.

At 40 days from the first day of billing, a
monthly composite charge of 2.5% of all
outstanding sums which are at least 30
days overdue, in addition to which a fee of
AED 50 will be applied at billing date where
any sums are 40 days overdue.

At 60 days from the first day of billing

and thereafter calculated and applied a
monthly composite charge of 2.5% of all
outstanding sums in addition to which a
fee of AED 50 will be applied at the billing
date where any sums are 60 days overdue.

At 40 days from the first day of billing, a
monthly composite charge of 2.5% of all
outstanding sums which are at least 30
days overdue, in addition to which a fee of
USD 10 will be applied at billing date where
any sums are 40 days overdue.

At 60 days from the first day of billing

and thereafter calculated and applied a
monthly composite charge of 2.5% of all
outstanding sums in addition to which a
fee of USD 10 will be applied at the billing
date where any sums are 60 days overdue.

Charges for Dishonored Payment,

o o BHD 10 JOD 20 OMR 10 QAR 100 AED 100 USD 25
Conversion Processing Fee for 2.5% applicable on non-billing currency
o & ) 2.5% 2.5% 2.5% 2.5% 2.5% transactions outside of the Middle East &
Non-Billing Currency Transactions ) )
North Africa region
Investigation Fee BHD 10 JOD 20 OMR 10 QAR 100 AED 100 USD 25

Reprinting of Statement Fee

BHD 3.5 (reprint of up to 3 most recent
statements free)

JOD 5 (reprint of up to 3 most recent
statements free)

OMR 3.5 (reprint of up to 3 most recent
statements free)

QAR 35 (reprint of up to 3 most recent
statements free)

AED 35 (reprint of up to 3 most recent
statements free)

USD 10 (reprint of up to 3 most recent
statements free)

Summary of Insurance Coverage**:

Travel Accident Insurance Up to USD 100,000 Up to USD 100,000 Up to USD 100,000 Up to USD 100,000 Up to USD 100,000 Up to USD 100,000
Travel Inconvenience Insurance:

Eaer'z Tgfi'fnh,tofZiiﬁte‘éri‘ﬂf;tng Up to USD 100 Up to USD 100 Up to USDI00 Up to USD 100 Up to USD 100 Up to USD 100
Missed Connections Up to USD 100 Up to USD 100 Up to USD 100 Up to USD 100 Up to USD 100 Up to USD 100
Luggage Delay Up to USD 100 Up to USD 100 Up to USD 100 Up to USD 100 Up to USD 100 Up to USD 100
Luggage Lost Up to USD 750 Up to USD 750 Up to USD 750 Up to USD 750 Up to USD 750 Up to USD 750

*Value Added Tax ("VAT") of 5%, where applicable, will be levied from 01 January 2019 in addition
to the fees mentioned above. This VAT rate is subject to change based on the prevailing tax laws.

**Subject to Terms & Conditions.
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